
Discretionary Grants Awarded Since Inception

Year
Discretionary 

Grants # CFRC Award ¹ Other Donor Funds ² ³ Total of All Awards 
Funded Synergy Ratio ⁴

2025 23 $66,070 $20,000 $86,070 0.30

2024 41 $53,950 $62,000 $115,950 1.15

2023 29 $51,000 $100,843 $151,843 1.98

2022 37 $48,765 $151,250 $200,015 3.10

2021 38 $50,000 $156,864 $206,864 3.14

2018 - 2020 115 $172,886 $218,613 $391,499 1.26

Total 283 $442,671 $709,570 $1,152,241 1.60

¹ Speical Interest Grants - Decisions made locally by CFRC

² Community Impact Grants - Decisions made in Nashville by CFMT 

³ Other Donors Funds consist of the following: Donor Advised Funds, Donor Designated Funds, Donor Unrestricted Funds, Donor Field of Interest Funds, Etc.

⁴ Synergy Ratio - for every $1.00 Awarded by CFRC, an additional $ amount is awarded through other CFMT Donor Funding Sources.



CFRC ORGANIZATION REQUESTED
CFRC     

AWARD OTHER FUNDS

Alive Hospice, Inc. $3,000 $3,000
Amelia's Closet $3,000 $3,000
Boys & Girls Clubs of Rutherford County $3,000 $3,000
CASA of Rutherford County $3,000 $3,000
Center for the Arts, Inc. $3,000 $3,000
Children's Museums Corp. of Rutherford Cty. (Discovery Center) $3,000 $3,000
Elder's First Adult Day Services d/b/a Mindful Care $3,000 $3,000
Endure Athletics Foundation $3,000 $3,000
Feed America First $3,000 $3,000
Insight Counseling Centers $3,000 $3,000
Interfaith Dental of Rutherford County $3,000 $3,000
Journeys In Community Living $3,000 $3,000
Junior Achievement of Middle Tennessee $2,965 $2,965
Murfreesboro Cold Patrol $3,000 $3,000
Possibility Place $3,000 $3,000
Project Transformation Tennessee $3,000 $3,000
Read To Succeed $3,000 $3,000
Smyrna Senior Citizens d/b/a Senior Activity Center of Smyrna $1,605 $1,605
Spay It Forward Cannon County $3,000 $1,500
Special Kids, Inc. $3,000 $3,000
The Hope Station, Inc $3,000 $3,000
Trust Yourself $3,000 $3,000
You Can Make It Home Ownership Center, Inc. $3,000 $3,000

$67,570 $66,070

CFRC & CFMT (COMMUNITY IMPACT GRANTS & ADDITIONAL GRANT OPPORTUNITIES)

None $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

CFMT (COMMUNITY IMPACT GRANTS, FULLY FUNDED BY OTHER FUNDS BY CFMT)

Domestic Violence Program, Inc. $20,000 $20,000
$20,000 $20,000

$66,070 $20,000

COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF RUTHERFORD COUNTY
2025

For every $1.00 Awarded by CFRC, an additional amount is awarded 
through other Funding Sources.

$86,070

0.30



CFRC ORGANIZATION REQUESTED
CFRC     

AWARD OTHER FUNDS
Assurance Mamas, Inc. $5,000 $1,350
Branches $5,000 $1,350
Carpe Artista $5,000 $1,350
Center for the Arts, Inc $5,000 $1,350
Child Advocacy Center of Rutherford County, Inc. $5,000 $1,350
Children's Museums Corp. of Rutherford Cty. (Discovery Center) $3,010 $800
Community Servants $5,000 $1,350
Diamond Youth Development $5,000 $1,350
Dixon Carter Fund $1,500 $400
Elders First Adult Day Service dba Mindful Care $5,000 $1,350
Endure Athletics Foundation $5,000 $1,350
Feed America First of Tennessee Inc $5,000 $1,350
Friends of Smyrna Library $5,000 $1,350
Greenhouse Ministries $5,000 $1,350
International Folkloric Society Planning Council $5,000 $1,350
Journeys in Community Living $5,000 $1,350
Kymari House $5,000 $1,350
Life of Victory International Christian Ministries $5,000 $1,350
Main Street Murfreesboro* $5,000 $5,000
Murfreesboro Muslim Youth $5,000 $1,350
Possibility Place $5,000 $1,350
Prevention Coalition for Success $4,000 $1,100
Primary Care and Hope Clinic $5,000 $1,350
Project Transformation Tennessee $5,000 $1,350
Read To Succeed $5,000 $1,350
Renewed Life Ministries Outreach $5,000 $1,350
Rutherford Arts Alliance $5,000 $1,350
Smyrna Senior Citizens d/b/a Senior Activity Center of Smyrna $5,000 $1,350
Spay it Forward Cannon County $5,000 $1,350
Special Kids, Inc. $5,000 $1,350
Steered Straight Inc $5,000 $1,350
Stepping Stone Academy Foundation $3,250 $900
Stepping Stones Safe Haven, Inc $5,000 $1,350
The Journey Home, Inc. $5,000 $1,350
The Salvation Army of Murfreesboro $5,000 $1,350
The Sweet Addiction $5,000 $1,350
You Can Make It Homeownership Center Inc $4,320 $1,200
*Requested amount fully funded for event sponsorships. $176,080 $51,250

CFRC & CFMT (COMMUNITY IMPACT GRANTS & ADDITIONAL GRANT OPPORTUNITIES)

Domestic Violence Program, Inc. $25,000 $1,350 $20,000
Tennessee Philharmonic Symphony Orchestra Association Inc $20,000 $1,350 $15,000

$45,000 $2,700 $35,000

CFMT (COMMUNITY IMPACT GRANTS, FULLY FUNDED BY OTHER FUNDS BY CFMT)

Beesley Animal Foundation $12,000 $12,000
Ethos Youth Ensembles $15,000 $15,000

$27,000 $27,000

$53,950 $62,000

COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF RUTHERFORD COUNTY
2024

For every $1.00 Awarded by CFRC, an additional amount is awarded 
through other Funding Sources.

$115,950

1.15



CFRC ORGANIZATION REQUESTED
CFRC     

AWARD OTHER FUNDS

CASA of Cannon County $12,500 $3,500
CASA of Rutherford County $4,000 $4,000
Child Advocacy Center of Rutherford County, Inc. $20,000 $5,000
Prevention Coalition for Success $7,500 $3,500

$44,000 $16,000

CFRC & CFMT (PARTIALLY FUNDED BY OTHER FUNDS BOTH CFRC & CFMT)

Domestic Violence Program, Inc. $20,000 $5,000 $6,000
Endure Athletics Foundation $16,592 $5,000 $1,343
Greenhouse Ministries $20,000 $1,500 $3,500
Journeys in Community Living $20,000 $3,500 $4,000
Murfreesboro Cold Patrol $20,000 $1,500 $3,500
Possibility Place $15,000 $1,500 $3,500
Read To Succeed $10,000 $3,500 $1,500
Rutherford County Primary Care Clinic Inc. $20,000 $3,500 $1,500
Special Kids, Inc. $20,000 $5,000 $2,500
Tennessee Philharmonic Symphony Orchestra Assoc., Inc $15,000 $1,000 $7,500
The Journey Home $20,000 $4,000 $1,000

$196,592 $35,000 $35,843

CFMT (FULLY FUNDED BY OTHER FUNDS BY CFMT)

Beesley Animal Foundation $20,000 $7,000
Children's Museums Corp. of Rutherford Cty. (Discovery Center) $5,320 $3,500
Community Helpers of Rutherford County $20,000 $6,000
Dancing Through the Curriculum $15,614 $5,000
Diamond Youth Development $5,000 $2,000
Ethos Youth Ensembles $5,000 $5,000
Hope Station $20,000 $6,000
Main Street Murfreesboro $10,000 $5,000
Mindful Care Adult Day Service $5,000 $5,000
Portico Inc. $5,000 $5,000
Stepping Stone Academy Foundation $3,250 $2,000
Stepping Stones Safe Haven $10,000 $3,500
The Carrie Mae Williams Center $20,000 $5,000
Working Mission $5,000 $5,000

$149,184 $65,000

$51,000 $100,843

COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF RUTHERFORD COUNTY
2023

For every $1.00 Awarded by CFRC, an additional $1.98 is awarded 
through other Funding Sources.

$151,843

1.98



CFRC ORGANIZATION REQUESTED
CFRC     

AWARD OTHER FUNDS

Cannon County Substance Abuse Prevention Coalition $5,000 $2,500
CASA of Cannon County $6,650 $3,325
CASA of Rutherford County $4,000 $2,000
Child Advocacy Center of Rutherford County, Inc. $10,000 $2,500
Children's Museums Corp. of Rutherford Cty (Discovery Center) $5,080 $2,540
Community Helpers Inc (The) $8,000 $4,000
Murfreesboro Cold Patrol $10,000 $5,000
Read To Succeed $10,000 $5,000
Renewed Life Ministries Outreach $4,800 $2,400
Rutherford County Area Habitat for Humanity $12,500 $6,250
Tennessee Fisher House Foundation Inc $1,000 $500

$77,030 $36,015

CFRC & CFMT (PARTIALLY FUNDED BY OTHER FUNDS BOTH CFRC & CFMT)

Doors of Hope $11,500 $5,750 $5,750
Mindful Care Adult Day Service $5,000 $2,500 $550
Prevention Coalition for Success $6,500 $1,500 $1,500
The Center for the Arts, Inc. $12,500 $3,000 $3,000

$35,500 $12,750 $10,800

CFMT (FULLY FUNDED BY OTHER FUNDS BY CFMT)

Ascension Saint Thomas Rutherford Foundation $5,000 $4,500
Beesley Animal Foundation $12,500 $7,500
Bethany Christian Services of TN $12,500 $7,000
Boys & Girls Clubs of Rutherford County $7,500 $3,750
Domestic Violence Program, Inc. $12,500 $1,000
Ethos Youth Ensembles $5,000 $5,000
Greenhouse Ministries, Inc. $5,000 $4,000
Journeys in Community Living $12,000 $10,000
Murfreesboro City Schools $9,500 $9,500
Murfreesboro Muslim Youth Inc. $10,000 $8,000
Portico, Inc. $5,000 $3,500
Possibility Place $6,176 $2,500
Salvation Army of Rutherford County $12,500 $11,500
Special Kids Therapy and Nursing Center $12,400 $4,400
Stepping Stones Safe Haven, Inc $10,000 $5,000
Tennessee Philharmonic Symphony Orchestra Association Inc $12,000 $12,000
The Arts Center of Cannon County $11,000 $6,600
The Barnabas Vision $12,000 $8,700
The Hope Station, Inc. $12,500 $7,500
The Journey Home $10,000 $6,000
United Way of Rutherford and Cannnon Counties $12,500 $5,000
You Can Make It Home Ownership Center, Inc. $10,000 $7,500

$217,576 $140,450

$48,765 $151,250

3.10

COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF RUTHERFORD COUNTY

$200,015
For every $1.00 Awarded by CFRC, an additional $3.10 is awarded 

through other Funding Sources.

2022



CFRC ORGANIZATION REQUESTED
CFRC     

AWARD OTHER FUNDS
Boys & Girls Clubs of Rutherford County $12,500 $4,500
First Shot Foundation $10,000 $3,600
Rutherford Co. Area Habitat for Humanity $9,900 $3,500

$32,400 $11,600

CFRC & CFMT (PARTIALLY FUNDED BY OTHER FUNDS )

CASA of Cannon Co. $6,000 $2,100 $400
CASA of Rutherford Co. $4,000 $1,400 $600
Children's Museum  (Discovery Center) $6,000 $2,100 $3,000
Community Helpers, Inc. (The) $8,000 $2,900 $5,100
Doors of Hope, Inc. $11,500 $1,300 $8,000
Elders First Adult Day Service dba Mindful Care $3,500 $1,300 $2,200
Endure Athletics Foundation $5,200 $1,900 $300
Greenhouse Ministries $7,000 $2,500 $2,500
Journeys In Community Living $5,000 $1,800 $500
Murfreesboro Muslim Youth Inc. $10,000 $3,600 $6,400
Nourish Food Bank $12,500 $4,500 $1,000
Prevention Coalition for Success $4,000 $1,400 $600
Read To Succeed $10,000 $3,600 $1,400
Special Kids Therapy and Nursing Center $12,400 $4,400 $1,100
The Journey Home $10,000 $3,600 $3,600

$115,100 $38,400 $36,700

CFMT (FULLY FUNDED BY OTHER FUNDS)

Amelia's Closet $10,000 $5,000
Ascension Saint Thomas Rutherford Foundation $5,000 $3,000
Carpe Artista, Inc. $11,000 $7,500
Dancing Through the Curriculum $9,000 $5,400
Domestic Violence Program $12,500 $12,500
Dominion Financial Management, Inc. $3,500 $3,500
Ethos Youth Ensemble $5,000 $5,000
Jesse C Beesley Animal Humane Foundation $10,000 $10,000
Murfreesboro Cold Patrol $7,500 $5,500
New Direction Community Development $12,500 $5,000
Possibility Place $2,896 $1,864
Renewed Life Ministries Outreach $4,800 $2,400
Stepping Stones Safe Haven, Inc $5,000 $5,000
Tennessee Philharmonic Symphony Orchestra $12,400 $9,000
The Arts Center of Cannon Co. $12,500 $5,500
The Barnabas Vision $12,500 $4,000
The Center for the Arts $12,500 $7,500
The Hope Station, Inc $12,500 $7,500
United Way of Rutherford and Cannon Counties $12,000 $10,000
You Can Make It Home Ownership Center, Inc. $5,000 $5,000

$178,096 $120,164

$50,000 $156,864

COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF RUTHERFORD COUNTY
2021

For every $1.00 awarded by CFRC, an additional $3.14 is awarded 
through other Funding Sources.

$206,864

3.14
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